#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research	03/29/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Christopher Lawrence	
Street Address:	413 Seminole Drive	
City:	Blacksburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24060	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12835592

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-5070

Email: wasilkus@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC Plaza

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07039-0626003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Patrick Finn III, Ph.D., Reg.# 44,109

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=mayotolawrence#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025515 FRAME: 0819 CH \$40,00 12835

501382280

Attorney's Docket No.: 07039-626001 / MMV-05-237

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Hirohito Kita et al.

Art Unit: 1632

Filed

Serial No.: 11/580,454

Examiner: Unknown

Title

: October 13, 2006

Conf. No.: 6262

: FUNGUS-INDUCED INFLAMMATION AND EOSINOPHIL

**DEGRANULATION** 

### QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research ("Mayo") hereby acknowledges that Christopher Lawrence did not have the right to assign his intellectual property rights to Mayo for Application Serial No.11/580,454, filed October 13, 2006, entitled "Fungus-Induced Inflammation and Eosinophil Degranulation" ("Application"). Mayo also hereby acknowledges that the assignment document for the Application executed by Hirohito Kita, Jens Ponikau, and Christopher Lawrence is valid for Hirohito Kita and Jens Ponikau, but not Christopher Lawrence, who inadvertently executed the assignment document on January 22, 2007. By this quitclaim assignment, all intellectual property rights in the Application assigned by Christopher Lawrence on January 22, 2007, to Mayo are hereby reassigned to Christopher Lawrence, effective January 23, 2007.

> MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL **EDUCATION AND RESEARCH**

Date: March 29, 2007

Its Steven P. VanNurden, Assistant Treasurer

60417844.doc

PATENT **REEL: 025515 FRAME: 0820** 

**RECORDED: 12/17/2010**